
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10439256

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ICT-RELATED EQUIPMENT AND AIR-CONDITIONING UNITS FOR
DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE VIII USE

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: AD-2023-09-627

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 3,266,500.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/12/2023

Closing Date / Time 10/01/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ICT-RELATED EQUIPMENT AND AIR-CONDITIONING UNITS FOR DEPED REGIONAL
OFFICE VIII USE

LOT NO. QTY UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC
(PHP) BID DOCS
1 6 units DESKTOP COMPUTER SET

 4M Cache, up to 3.7 GHz processor;
 1TB 7200 rpm HDD + 120GB SSD storage;
 4GB (1x4GB) 2400MHz DDR4 memory;
 Integrated graphics,
 20" Monitor;
 Connectivity: DW 1707+BT4.0;
 Optical drive,
 Accessories: wired keyboard and mouse,
 OS: OEM; 1-year warranty,
 with Ports and Slots,
 with standard warranty 1,380,000.00 5,000

20 units LAPTOP COMPUTER
 Processor: 2GHZ Based Speed with Turbo Speed: at Least 4-core & 8-Thread 4MB Cache
 Memory: 2 x 4GB DDR4 or 1 x 8GB DDR4
 Monitor: Screen Size Minimum 13"", Resolution: Min. 1920 x 1080 (Full HD), 1080p, Anti-Glare LED-Backlit or IPC

Technology; Weight: Max 1.6 kgs
 Storage: 1TB SSD; Audio: 6/1W Speaker x2 Built-in Speakers, 3.55mm standard headphone jack
 Camera: Built-in; Connectivity: Wireless LAN 802.11 b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth, Built-in wireless screen mirroring
 Ports: 1x USB 3.0 or 3.1-Type C, 1x Combo Audio Jack, 1xHDMI/Micro HDMI
 Keyboard: US English Layout, Standard Size
 Mouse: Optical Bluetooth Connection
 Headset: Over-the-Head, 3.5mm audio jack connection
 Touchpad: Multi-touch or Touch Pad with 2 Buttons
 Power Adapter: Type-C or Standard AC/DC Adapter
 HDD Partition: Drive C (system) and Drive D(data), any key to restore the Host laptop to its original system state

in case of breakdown, Trusted Platform Module (ISO/IEC 11889) integrated into a chip on the computer, with
standard warranty
2 3 Units MULTIFUNCTION PHOTOCOPIER

Specifications: Document Management System - archiving software & appliance; MFD with ful arciving, store,
manage secure, search retrieve and share, 8 index tags to file your documents, automatically index documents thru
built-in forms OCR feature, search a document by any combination of the index tags, search via and word in the

Status  Active

Last Updated / Time 21/12/2023 00:00 AM



document (via OCR), only authorized user may access te file throug configurable authority and access level, Version
Control feature (check-in/check-out), audit trial function, O/S LINUX UBUNTU; 8GB memory, 1TB hard-disk, 5 user
licensed, 1 admin licensed Network Color Scanner: Push scan (via control panel), Pull scan (TWAIN -compliant
application), Color & B/W, Push Scan 100-600 dpi, pULL sCAN: 75, 100, 150, 200, 300, 400, 600 dpi; 50 dpi to 9600
dpi via user setting, TIFF, PDF, PDF/A, encrypted PDF, JPEG, XPS, scan to email/desktopm FTO server, network folder
(smb)/USB drive; Engine speed: A4 max: 26 ppm, A3 max: 15ppm; dimensions: wxdxh: 620x730mm; Weight
Approx: 45kg, with standard warranty 600,000.00 1,000
3 14 units HEAVY DUTY SCANNER

SPECIFICATIONS: scan speed up to 50 ipm; 1200 DPI scanning; easy File Management Software for convenient
scans, network connectivity, Auto Document Feeder (ADF), with standard warranty 490,000.00 500
4 1 unit CAMERA

Minimum Specifications:
Camera Body and 28–70 mm Zoom Lens
• 24.2 MP5 35 mm full-frame CMOS sensor with back-illuminated design
• Sensitivity range up to ISO 51200 (expandable to ISO 50-204800 for stills)
• Fast Hybrid AF with 693 phase-detection and 425 contrast-detection AF points
• High-speed continuous shooting of up to 10fps2 with AF/AE tracking
• 4K HDR3 4 movie recording capability
LENS COMPATIBILITY
Compatible Lens
SENSOR TYPE
35 mm full frame (35.6 x 23.8 mm), R CMOS sensor
NUMBER OF PIXELS (EFFECTIVE)
Approx. 24.2 megapixels
ISO SENSITIVITY (RECOMMENDED EXPOSURE INDEX)
Still images: ISO 100-51200 (ISO numbers up from ISO 50 to ISO 204800 can be set as an expanded ISO range.),
AUTO (ISO 100-12800, selectable lower limit and upper limit), Movies: ISO 100-51200 equivalent (ISO numbers up
to ISO 102400 can be set as expanded ISO range.), AUTO (ISO 100-12800, selectable lower limit and upper limit)
BATTERY LIFE (STILL IMAGES); Approx. 610 shots (Viewfinder) / approx. 710 shots (LCD monitor) (CIPA standard)31
VIEWFINDER TYPE; 1.3 cm (0.5 type) electronic viewfinder (color), XGA OLED; MONITOR TYPE; 7.5 cm (3.0-type)
type TFT
INCLUSIONS: Compatible AC Adapter; Accessory shoe cap; Body cap; Eyepiece cup; Lens cap; Lens hood; Lens rear
cap; Micro USB cable; Compatible Rechargeable battery; SEL2870; Shoulder strap; Compatible Heavy-duty Tripod,
with Standard Warranty 129,000.00 500
5 PROCUREMENT OF AIR CONDITIONING UNITS 667,500.00 1,000
9 units Air Condition, inverter, split type, 2HP

 Branded with free installation, Power Requirements: 230V / 60Hz
 Power Consumption: 1,540 watts, Cooling Capacity: 18,990 kj/hr, Energy Saving, Dual Inverter Compressor, Active

Energy Control
 Auto Cleaning, Auto Operation (AI)
 Allergy Filter, Dry (Dehumidification) Operation, Jet Cool, Sleep Mode,
 Gold Fin Copper Condenser
 Warranty Term Parts: 5 Year Compressor, Labor: 1 Year Parts & Service

3 units Air Condition, inverter, window type, 2HP
 Branded with free installation, 2.0 HP, Dual Inverter Compressor,
 Power Consumption-1,590 Watts, Energy Saving, Anti-bacterial Filter, Sleep Mode, Window Inverter, Fast Cooling,
 Cooling Capacity=18,000 Kj/h,
 Warranty Term Parts: 5 Year Compressor, Labor: 1 Year Parts & Service

Important Note/s:
1. The project is separated into FIVE (5) LOTS which will be awarded into separate contracts, bidders are required to
purchase and submit Bid Documents per lot.
2. The supplier shall present a brochure of the sample unit during the schedule of the Opening of Bids.
3. Minimum of 12 months standard warranty applies for parts and labor.
4. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Administrative
Division (Proponent), to discuss the guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the expectation/s between
both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-4631, E-mail address: admin.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Desktop and Laptop
Computers

Desktop and Laptop
Computers

1 Lot 1,380,000.00

2 MULTIFUNCTION
PHOTOCOPIER

MULTIFUNCTION
PHOTOCOPIER

1 Lot 600,000.00

3 HEAVY DUTY SCANNER HEAVY DUTY SCANNER 1 Lot 490,000.00

4 CAMERA CAMERA 1 Lot 129,000.00

5 AIR-CONDITIONING UNITS HEAVY DUTY SCANNER 1 Lot 667,500.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

28/12/2023 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 20/12/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

